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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

 

 

In re:  

 

AUTO PLUS AUTO SALES LLC, 

 

Wind-Down Debtor.  

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 23-90055 (CML)  

 

(Formerly Jointly Administered 

under Lead Case IEH Auto Parts 

Holding LLC, Case No. 23-90054) 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

[Relates to Docket No. 155] 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on July 11, 2024, Kane Russell Coleman Logan PC 

served true and correct copies of the Notice of Hearing on July 31, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. [Dkt. No. 

155] via e-mail to all parties on the Service List attached as Exhibit A.  

       

DATED: July 11, 2024    Respectfully submitted,  

 

KANE RUSSELL COLEMAN LOGAN PC  

 

By:  /s/ Kyle Woodard   

Joseph M. Coleman 

State Bar No. 0456610  

SDTX No. 16936  

John J. Kane  

State Bar No. 24066794  

SDTX No. 1069650  

Kyle Woodard  

State Bar No. 24102661  

SDTX No. 3596595  

901 Main Street, Suite 5200  

Dallas, Texas 75202  

Telephone: (214) 777-4200  

Telecopier: (214) 777-4299  

Email: jcoleman@krcl.com  

jkane@krcl.com  

kwoodard@krcl.com  

 

Counsel for the Auto Parts GUC Trust  
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Exhibit A
Parties Served via Email

CreditorName CreditorNoticeParty EmailAddress

3M Company 3M Company, 3M Canada malfalouji@mmm.com

3M Company Alison Elko Franklin Alison.Franklin@gtlaw.com

3M Company Cheryl L. Hamilton chamilton2@mmm.com

Agility Auto Parts Inc. Rick Calgoure rick.calgoure@agilityautoparts.com

BASF CORPORATION Barbara Helsabeck barbara.helsabeck@basf.com

Beck Arnley Holdings LLC Michael Duffy michael.duffy@driv.com

Beck Arnley Holdings LLC Chad J. Husnick chad.husnick@kirkland.com

Beck Arnley Holdings LLC Alison Wirtz alison.wirtz@kirkland.com

Beck Arnley Holdings LLC Nick Brown nick.brown@kirkland.com

BorgWarner Propulsion Systems LLC Dennis Loughlin dloughlin@wnj.com

Brake Parts, Inc LLC Matthew Liebson matthew.liebson@firstbrandsgroup.com

Continental Battery Company Audrey Hornisher ahornisher@clarkhill.com

Continental Battery Company Rob Williams rwilliams@gocbs.com

Crown Equipment Corporation Robert Hanseman rhanseman@ssdlaw.com

Crown Equipment Corporation Keri Stammen, Manager keri.stammen@crown.com

CWD, LLC (dba Centric Parts) Matthew Liebson matthew.liebson@firstsbrandgroup.com

Denso Products and Services Americas, Inc. Max Newman newman@butzel.com

Euler Hermes Agent for Agility Auto Parts Inc. (CLUS007792) Allianz Trade insolvency@allianz-trade.com

Euler Hermes Agent for N & M Transfer Co., Inc. (clus007838) Allianz Trade insolvency@allianz-trade.com

Gates Corporation Greg Wilkes gwilkes@omm.com

Gates Corporation Liesl Williams Liesl.Williams@gates.com

Gates Corporation Laura Smith lsmith@omm.com

General Motors LLC E. Todd Sable tsable@honigman.com

General Motors LLC Lawrence A. Lichtman LLichtman@honigman.com

General Motors LLC GM Customer Care and Aftersales susan.fritts@gm.com

Grote Industries, LLC Yvon OBanion yvon.obanion@grote.com

HDA Truck Pride Bryan Funke bryan.funke@hdatruckpride.com

IAP, Inc. and IAP West, Inc. Debbie Green dgreen@mwe.com

IAP, Inc. and IAP West, Inc. John R. Kelley jkelley@duragoparts.com

Integrated Supply Network, LLC Jacob Sistrunk jacob.sistrunk@isnweb.com

Integrated Supply Network, LLC Rhys P. Leonard, Esq. rleonard@trenam.com

Nittera North America, Inc. f/k/a NGK Spark Plugs U.S.A., Inc. Kay L. Eubank, AR/AP Manager KLEubank@ngksparkplugs.com

Nittera North America, Inc. f/k/a NGK Spark Plugs U.S.A., Inc. Kay L. Eubank, AR/AP Manager accountsreceivable@ngksparkplugs.com

Nittera North America, Inc. f/k/a NGK Spark Plugs U.S.A., Inc. Niterra North America, Inc. Bankruptcy@ngksparkplugs.com

Nittera North America, Inc. f/k/a NGK Spark Plugs U.S.A., Inc. Mike Proctor mproctor@bowlesrice.com

Parts Authority, LLC Lisa M. Tanzi lisa.tanzi@partsauthority.com

Parts Authority, LLC Lisa M. Tanzi legal@partsauthority.com

Parts Authority, LLC Michael J. Small, Esq. msmall@foley.com

Parts Authority, LLC Nora J. McGuffey nora.mcguffey@foley.com

Pioneer Automotive Industries Jorge Frias jfrias@pioneerautoind.com

Pioneer Automotive Industries Kirkland & Ellis LLP alexandra.schwarzman@kirkland.com

SimpleLegal, Inc. Legal Dept egal@onit.com

SimpleLegal, Inc. Legal Dept lauren.kenneally@onit.com

Valvoline LLC n/k/a VGP Holdings LLC Elizabeth C. Barrera elizabeth.barrera@valvolineglobal.com
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Exhibit A
Parties Served via Email

CreditorName CreditorNoticeParty EmailAddress

Valvoline LLC n/k/a VGP Holdings LLC Sara A. Johnston, Esq. sara.johnston@dinsmore.com

Vehicle Service Group, LLC Brian J. Koenig brian.koenig@koleyjessen.com

Vehicle Service Group, LLC Katie Harris, Controller kharris@vsgdover.com

Wilmar, LLC BJ Phillips bphillips@wilmarllc.com

Wipro LLC Sreesha Krishna shreesha.rao@wipro.com
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